Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

## YGM TRADING LIMITED

(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00375)

## TRADING HALT ANNOUNCEMENT

At the request of YGM Trading Limited (the "Company"), trading in the securities of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 1 March 2017 pending the release of an announcement by the Company in relation to a signed agreement with an independent third party for the sale of the entire issued share capital of its subsidiary which constitutes a very substantial disposal of the Company and inside information of the Company.

By Order of the Board
YGM TRADING LIMITED
Chan Wing Sun, Samuel
Chairman

Hong Kong, 1 March 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises seven executive directors, namely Mr. Chan Wing Sun, Samuel, Madam Chan Suk Ling, Shirley, Mr. Fu Sing Yam, William, Mr. Andrew Chan, Mr. Chan Wing Fui, Peter, Mr. Chan Wing Kee and Mr. Chan Wing To; and four independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr. Leung Hok Lim, Mr. Lin Keping, Mr. Sze Cho Cheung, Michael and Mr. Choi Ting Ki.